PRODUCT INFORMATION

STARTER CFA / CCFA - (Cased) continuous flight auger drilling multi-piece

Advantages:

® Designed for top drilling performance
Particularly long-lasting

Innovative further development
Individual application consulting
Ease of maintenance

Applications:

® Cohesive, friable soils

® No boulders

m CFA: Shear strength cu > 15 kN/m?
® CCFA: Strength UCS < 20 MPa

Features
Wear protection Material quality
- Specifically for highly stressed points - High material standard
- Easy to replace - Use of cast and forged parts depending on requirements
- CFA: Wear angles o
- CCFA: Hard facing Concreting line
- Diameter 120 mm
Cutting geometries - Concrete outlet between the cutting edges

- Starter with flat teeth: AF, AF-2

- Starter with flat teeth and collar plate: Bauer clayv connector
AF-K, AF-K2 - For maximum torque

- Starter with round shank chisel and collar plate: - For maximum pulling force

AFF-K, AFF-K2
- For additional cutting geometries, see
“Single Pass Equipment” brochure

Standard dimensions for CFA and CCFA starter

@ (mm) 254 368 470
500
550
600
630
750
770
880

1,000
1,180

X [ X | X | X | X | X

X | X | X | X | X
x

Working length = 1,000 / 2,000 mm | Other lengths and diameters on request.

CONTACT:

BAUER Maschinen GmbH
Parts & Service Go to Go to Available
Product Management Drilling Tools / Kelly Bars Dritoc catalog worldwide

BAUER-Strasse 1

86529 Schrobenhausen, Germany
Phone: +49 8252 97-0
BMA-Parts-and-Service@bauer.de
www.bauer.de




