# **PRODUCT** INFORMATION Parts & Service



## STARTER CFA / CCFA - (Cased) continuous flight auger drilling multi-piece



### Advantages:

- Designed for top drilling performance
- Particularly long-lasting
- Innovative further development
- Individual application consulting
- Ease of maintenance

#### **Applications:**

- Cohesive, friable soils
- No boulders
- CFA: Shear strength cu > 15 kN/m<sup>2</sup>
- CCFA: Strength UCS < 20 MPa</p>

## **Features**

#### Wear protection

- Specifically for highly stressed points
- Easy to replace
- CFA: Wear angles
- CCFA: Hard facing

#### Cutting geometries

- Starter with flat teeth: AF, AF-2
- Starter with flat teeth and collar plate: AF-K, AF-K2
- Starter with round shank chisel and collar plate: AFF-K, AFF-K2
- For additional cutting geometries, see "Single Pass Equipment" brochure

#### Material quality

- High material standard
- Use of cast and forged parts depending on requirements

#### **Concreting line**

- Diameter 120 mm
- Concrete outlet between the cutting edges

#### Bauer claw connector

- For maximum torque
- For maximum pulling force

## Standard dimensions for CFA and CCFA starter

Ø (mm)	254	368	470
500	x		
550	x		
600	x		
630	x		
750	x	x	
770	x	×	
880		×	×
1,000		Х	Х
1,180		x	x

Working length = 1,000 / 2,000 mm | Other lengths and diameters on request.

## CONTACT:

#### **BAUER Maschinen GmbH**

Parts & Service Product Management Drilling Tools / Kelly Bars BAUER-Strasse 1 86529 Schrobenhausen, Germany Phone: +49 8252 97-0 BMA-Parts-and-Service@bauer.de www.bauer.de





Go to



